
I
,

3

4

t

6

a

8

I
l0

ll
t2

r3

t4

r5

l6

t7

l8

19

20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESOIUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAMI,EGISII\TIVE COUNCII,
(Adoption of the Executive Branch Ff 98 Base Budget andAppropriating

Funds in the Arnount of $li,il37,St6.6n

RESOf,UTTON NO. 97-395

the Executive Branch has prepared and presented its liscal

year 1998 Base Budget to the Tohono O'odham Legislative

Council; and

the Executive Branch FY 98 Base Budget funds regular

department and program operations, and has been prepared

to reflect the market and longevit;t for all Executive Branch

Employees as authorized by the provisions of resolution #97-

179, The Execadve Branch Wage,/Salary Compensation

Admlnistratlon for FI9E (Etrective October 7, 799V.

OW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative

Council hereby approves the Executive Branch FY 9E Base

Budgetin the amount of $15,437,516.67.

IT FURTHER RESOLVBD that funds in the amount of $15,437,516.67

are hereby appropriated and authorized to be expended from

sources offunding approved by this Council for support of the

FY 1998 budgets ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odharn Council on the
l8TH. dayofSEPTEMBER. 1997at a meeting atwhich a quorum was present
with a vote of 1.927.O FOR; -O- AGAINST; -O- NOT VOTING; and IOZ ABSENT,
pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section f (dX3) of Article VI
ofthe Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'Odham Nation on fanuary lE, l9E6; and approved by the Acting Deputy

Secretary- IndianAffairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant
to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).



RESOf,UTTON NO.97-395
(Adoption ofthe Executive Branch FY 9t Base Budget andAppropriating
Funds in the Amount of $15,437,516.6n
Page 2 of3

TOHONO O'OI}HAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

E$-a.vor S+ , re q1

9

l0

f,egislative Secretary

'4nyog ,E 7z

I
I Resolution was submitted for approval to the ofiice of the Chairman of
Tohonoo'odhamNationontrreirt\ dayof Qlil = -,19!l-_ at

o'clock, P .M., pursuant to the provisions of Seition 5 of llrticle VII
theConstitutionandwillbecome effective upon his approval or upon his

to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL

I
,

3

4

D

6

a

8

19

20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

27

l5

l6

t7

l8

E>{ aPPRovED , th"g(% EZZ

at 73 o'cloclr, /. .M.

TOHONOO'ODEAMNATION

I I DTSAPPROVEn



I
I

RtrSOLUTION NO.97,395
(Adoption of the Executive Branch FY9t Base Budget aadAppropriating
Funds in the llrnount of $15,1137,516.64
Page 3 of3

to the Legislative secretar5r ontnu$auy ot

E 2, ntrfVg;,aocu, :4.u.

Saraficio, Secretary

8

9

l0

ll
t2

r3

r6

17

l8

r9

20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

27

28



RESOLUTIONNO. 97-3q5

ACTION: ADOPTION OF TIIE E)GCUTIVE BRANCII I.Y 98 BASE BT]DGET AND APPROPRIAIING I.I,IIDS IN TIIE
AMOUNT OF $1s,87,516,67

MOVED: COIINCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO

DATE: SDPTTMBER 18. 19Yl

SECOND: COUNCILMAN JOSEPH JUAN

DISTRICT I,EGISLATIVE
REPRFfE}ITATIvES

#oF
VOTF^s I1OR AGAINST

NOT
VOTING A}SENT

CHUKUT KUK
189.0

1. DAVID GARCIA
(Marvin Thonas)

KENNETII WLLIAMS
(Anold F. Smith Sr.)

2.

94.5

94.5

x

x

HICKTWAN
146.0

1. ALEX JOSE
( )

2. LLOYD FRANCISCO
(Susan Srm)

73.0

73.0

x

x x

GUVO
142.0

1. FERN SALCIDO
(I,arly Montana)

2. GLORIA MONTANA
@hillip Antone)

71.0

7t.0

x

x

SAN LUCY
lt4.o

1. JOHN RENO
(Mary Hofftiad

2. ALBERT MANUEL, JR.
(JaJra MontaJu)

57.0

57.0

x

x

x

PISINEMO
139.0

1. BARBARA SALVICIO
( )

2. JOHNSON JOSE
( )

69.5

69.5

x

x

GU ACHI
190.0

I. LOI]IS JOHNSON
( )

2. ALEX J. RAMON
( )

95.0

95.0

x

x

x

BABOQUIVARI
25E.0

1. FRANCBS MIGIJEL
( )

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE
(Edward N. Kisto)

129.0

129.0

x

x

SANXAYIER
146.0

1. TONY BTJRRBLL
( )

2. DENNIS RAMON
( )

73.O

73.0

x

x x

SCHT]K TOAK
120.0

I. JOSEPH ruAN
( )

2. AMBROSE ENCTNAS

)

60.0

60.0

x

x x

SELLS
322.0

1, LUCILLE ENCINAS
(cynthia chico)

2. EVELYN ruAN
(Dennis Jose)

161.0

161.0

x

x

x

SIF OIDAK
161.0

1. RITA MARTINEZ
(Maxirc Norris)

2. MARY ANN ANTONB
(Darlene Andrew)

80.5

80.5

x

x

x

TOTAL 1,927.0 1,927.0 -0- -0- TOT
**PASSED VOTES


